As Di P.	rector and O. Bo	op: R nent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	ECORDATION FORM PATENTS			ENT OF COMMERCI t and Trademark Offic	
					Attorney Docket No.	<u>158031</u>	
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):  AHLSTROM GREEN BAY LLC 1250 GLORY ROAD GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN 54304		2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
				2 ELN	OVENS LLC CT 06096		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?  Yes No	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(	es) attached?	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:					
!		Assignment	Merger				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: September	12, 2007				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	;	B. Patent No	o.(s) <u>7,037,866</u>		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: TWO-SIDED NONWOVEN FABRIC  D. ☐ This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in the above-identified application as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c).						
5.	Nam	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	of applications and pate	ents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850  email@oliff.com			<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the to fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>			
			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of to original document.  Date: June 24, 2013  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

PATENT REEL: 030686 FRAME: 0339



PAGE I

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AHLSTROM GREEN BAY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007.

3252267 8100M 071025624

Warriet Smith Mindson Spreadury of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6009894

DATE: 09-19-07

PATENT REEL: 030686 FRAME: 0340

State of Delaware Sequetary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 FM 09/18/2007 FTLED 12:27 FM 09/18/2007 SRV 071025624 - 3252267 FTLE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## AHLSTROM GREEN BAY LLC INTO AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being the surviving limited liability company, hereby sets forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC; its state of formation is Delaware;

SECOND: The name of the non-surviving limited liability company or other business entity is AHLSTROM GREEN BAY LLC; its state of formation is Delaware;

THIRD: An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company which is to merge;

FOURTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving entity; the address of said place of business is c/o David T. Pluta, Esq., Ahlstrom USA Inc., Two Elm Street, Windsor Locks, CT 06096;

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding interest in any other business entity which is to merge;

SIXTH: The merger of the non-surviving limited liability company into the surviving limited liability company is effective as of October 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate is hereby executed this 12th day of September, 2007.

AHLSTROM NONWOVENS LLC

David T. Pluta, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 030686 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 06/24/2013